

ANDREW O. ISAR

4423 POINT FOSDICK DRIVE, NW SUITE 306

GIG HARBOR, WA 98335 TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 FACSIMILE: 866.474.3630 WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

Via EFiling

July 9, 2012

Ms. Patty Van Gerpen
Executive Secretary
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
State Capitol Building, 1st Floor
500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, South Dakota 57501

RE: dishNET Wireline L.L.C., Tariff Advice Letter No. 6A, Docket No. TC12-095

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Enclosed for submission to the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") in the above-referenced matter, is amended sheet number 37 to dishNET Wireline L.L.C.'s ("dishNET") switched exchange access tariff, South Dakota P.S.C. Tariff No. 2, for incorporation into the Company's Tariff. This sheet has been amended to bifurcate the Company's composite South Dakota intrastate switched exchange access rate into separate, but equal, originating and terminating rate elements, as requested by staff. The Company's June 12, 2012 amendments in this proceeding remain otherwise unchanged.

Further, dishNET submits the page numbers 6-335, 6-433, and 6-434 to Qwest Corporation's interstate switched access tariff, Tariff FCC No. 1. These pages reflect interstate rates for the corresponding rate elements adopted by dishNET as its own South Dakota interstate rates, and which serve as the basis for the South Dakota intrastate rate reductions being made by dishNET in compliance with the Federal Communications Commission's ("FCC") November 18, 2012 Report and Order and Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking, in Docket Nos. WC Docket No. 10-90, et al., FCC 11-161 ("ICC/USF Transformational Order"). The Company also submits a spreadsheet containing the rate calculation in support of dishNET's South Dakota intrastate access reductions.

Ms. Patty Van Gerpen July 9, 2012 Page 2

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Questions may be directed to me.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

Andrew O. Isar

Regulatory Consultants to dishNET Wireline L.L.C.

Enclosures